



GOLDEN ROSE

**GREEN**  
LAST&CARE

NAIL COLOR

 **75%** <sup>UP TO</sup>  
NATURAL ORIGIN

**NEW**

BASE COAT

 **79%**  
NATURAL ORIGIN

&

TOP COAT

 **78%**  
NATURAL ORIGIN



**Naturally Green Nail Color**



# *Natural origin nail color*

## **GREEN LAST&CARE NAIL COLOR**

**EN** GR Green Last&Care is vegan and natural origin (plant based) nail lacquer formula that delivers on shine, gloss and rich pigment nail color while allowing your nails to stay healthy.

The formula contains no animal-derived ingredients, with up to 75% Natural origin and 80% Bio-sourced ingredients. Formula is made up quality plant based ingredients like sugarcane & cotton & cassava & corn. The packaging is made with 20% post consumer recycled materials (plastic parts).

### **BENEFITS:**

- Up to 75% natural origin (plant based) raw materials
- Vegan formula
- 80% Bio-sourced raw materials
- Ultra shine, perfect shades
- Long wearing
- No-animal testing
- Quality vegan brush

 **75%** UPTO  
NATURAL ORIGIN



*Eco-friendly*



## GREEN LAST&CARE NAIL COLOR

**TR** GR Green Last&Care Nail Color oje; vegan ve doğal kaynaklı (bitki bazlı) ham maddelerden oluşur. Tırnakları yıpratmayan, besleyen ve koruyan içeriği ile bakımlı ve göz alıcı tırnaklar yaratır. %75 doğal ve %80 biyolojik kaynaklı bileşenler içerir, hayvansal kökenli maddeler içermez. Şeker kamışı, pamuk, kasava ve mısır gibi bitki bazlı bileşenlerden oluşur. Ürün ambalajının plastik bölümleri (kapak+aplikatör) %20 geri dönüştürülmüş malzemelerden yapılmıştır. **FAYDALARI:** • %75'e kadar doğal kaynaklı (bitki bazlı) ham maddeler. • Vegan formül. • %80 biyolojik kaynaklı ham maddeler. • Ultra parlak, mükemmel renkler. • Uzun süre kalıcılık. • Hayvanlar üzerinde test edilmemiştir. • Vegan fırça.

**RU** GR Green Last&Care - веганская формула лака для ногтей натурального происхождения (на чистой растительной основе), которая предлагает насыщенные блеском, сиянием и пигментом цвета, сохраняя при этом ваши ногти здоровыми. Формула содержит до 75% ингредиентов природного происхождения и 80% органического происхождения. Не содержит ингредиентов животного происхождения. Формула состоит из качественных растительных ингредиентов, таких как сахарный тростник и хлопок, маниока и кукуруза. Упаковка изготовлена на 20% из переработанных материалов (пластиковые детали). **ПОЛЬЗА:** • До 75% сырья натурального происхождения (растительного происхождения). • Веганская формула. • 80% органического сырья. • Ультраблеск, идеальные цвета. • Качественная веганская кисточка. • Не тестируется на животных. • Стойкий.

**BG** GR Green Last&Care е веган лак за нокти с чиста растителна формула, осигурява, блясък и много нюансни пигменти, като същевременно поддържа ноктите ви здрави. Формулата съдържа съставки с до 75% естествен и 80% органичен произход, като същевременно не съдържа никакви животински съставки. Формулата се състои от качествени растителни съставки като захарна тръстика и памук, маниока и царевица. Опаковката е изработена от 20% рециклирани материали (пластмасови части). **ПОЛЗИ:** • До 75% суровини от естествен произход (на растителна основа). • Веган формула. • 80% Органични суровини. • Ултра блясък, перфектни цветове. • Качествена веган четка. • Не са тествани върху животни. • Дълготраен.

**PL** Lakier do paznokci charakteryzujący się wegańską formułą, ze składnikami naturalnego pochodzenia (na bazie roślin), który zapewni intensywny połysk, mocną pigmentację i zdrowy wygląd paznokci. Formuła produktu nie zawiera składników pochodzenia zwierzęcego. Posiada do 75% składników pochodzenia naturalnego oraz 80% składników pochodzenia BIO. Ponadto wzbogacona jest w wysokiej jakości składniki roślinne, takie jak: trzcina cukrowa, maniok, bawełna i kukurydza. Opakowanie w 20% zostało wykonane z materiałów pochodzących z recyklingu (części z plastiku). **KORZYŚCI:** • Aż do 75% surowców pochodzenia naturalnego (roślinnego). • Wegańska formuła. • 80% surowców pochodzenia BIO. • Połyskujące wykończenie i mocna pigmentacja kolorów. • Wysokiej jakości wegański pędzel. • Długotrwała formuła.

## GREEN LAST&CARE NAIL COLOR





## GREEN LAST&CARE NAIL COLOR

**SR** GR Green Last&Care je lak za nokte veganske i prirodne formule (na bazi čistog bilja) koji daje sjajne, blistave boje bogate pigmentom, dok u isto vreme održava vaše nokte zdravim. Formula ne sadrži sastojke životinjskog porekla, već sastojke do 75% prirodnog porekla i 80% organskog porekla. Formula se sastoji od kvalitetnih biljnih sastojaka kao što su šećerna trska i pamuk, manioka i kukuruz. Ambalaža je proizvedena od 20% recikliranih materijala (plastičnih delova). **PREDNOSTI:** • Do 75% sirovina prirodnog porekla (na biljnoj bazi). • Veganska formula. • 80% organskih sirovina. • Ultrasjaj, savršene boje. • Kvalitetna veganska četka. • Nije testirano na životinjama. • Postojanost.

**EL** Βερνίκι νυχιών Vegan GR GREEN Last&Care με φόρμουλα φυσικής προέλευσης (καθαρής φυτικής βάσης) που προσφέρει χρώματα λαμπερά, γυαλιστερά και έντονα διατηρώντας παράλληλα τα νύχια σας υγιή. Η φόρμουλα του περιέχει συστατικά έως και 75% φυσικής προέλευσης και 80% βιολογικής προέλευσης, ενώ δεν περιέχει συστατικά ζωικής προέλευσης. Η σύνθεση του αποτελείται από ποιοτικά φυτικά συστατικά όπως ζαχαροκάλαμο, βαμβάκι, κασάβα και καλαμπόκι. Η συσκευασία του είναι κατασκευασμένη από 20% ανακυκλώσιμα υλικά μετά την κατανάλωση (πλαστικά μέρη). **ΟΦΕΛΗ:** • Έως και 75% πρώτες ύλες φυσικής προέλευσης (φυτικής κυρίως). • Vegan φόρμουλα. • 80% Βιολογικές πρώτες ύλες. • Εξαιρετικά λάμψη, τέλειες αποχρώσεις. • Ποιοτικό Vegan βουρτσάκι. • Δεν γίνονται δοκιμές σε ζώα. • Μακράς διάρκειας.

**ES** GR Green Last&Care es una fórmula de esmalte de uñas vegana y de origen natural (a base de plantas limpias) que ofrece brillo, luminosidad y colores de esmalte ricos en pigmentos a la vez que mantiene sus uñas sanas. La fórmula contiene hasta un 75% de ingredientes de origen natural y un 80% de origen orgánico y no contiene ingredientes de origen animal. La fórmula se compone de caña de azúcar e ingredientes vegetales de calidad como el algodón, la yuca y el maíz. El envase está fabricado con un 20% de materiales reciclados postconsumo (piezas de plástico). **BENEFICIOS:** • Hasta un 75% de materias primas de origen natural (de origen vegetal). • Fórmula vegana. • 80% Materias primas de origen ecológico. • Ultra brillo, colores perfectos. • Cepillo vegano de calidad. • Pruebas sin usar animales. • Larga duración.

**FR** GR Green Last&Care est une formule de vernis à ongles végétalienne et d'origine naturelle (à base de plantes propres) qui fournit des couleurs de vernis à ongles riches en brillance, éclat et pigment tout en gardant les ongles en bonne santé. La formule contient jusqu'à 75% d'ingrédients d'origine naturelle et 80% d'origine biologique, sans ingrédients d'origine animale. La formule se compose d'ingrédients végétaux de qualité tels que la canne à sucre et le coton, le manioc et le maïs. L'emballage est composé de 20% de matériaux recyclés de post-consommation (pièces en plastique). **AVANTAGES:** • Jusqu'à 75% de matières premières d'origine naturelle (végétale). • Formule végétalienne. • 80% de matières premières d'origine biologique. • Ultra brillant, couleurs parfaites. • Pinceau végétalienne de qualité. • Tests sans animaux. • Résistant à longue durée.

**AR** هو طلاء أظافر ذو تركيبة نباتية وطبيعية (ذو أساس نباتي نقي) يوفر لك ألوان غنية لامعة وبراقة وكثيفة الصبغيات مع الحفاظ على صحة أظافرك. تحتوي التركيبة على مكونات تصل إلى 75% من أصل طبيعي و 80% من أصل عضوي بينما لا تحتوي على أي مكونات مشتقة من الحيوانات. تتكون الصيغة من مكونات نباتية عالية الجودة مثل قصب السكر والقطن والكسافا والذرة. العبوة مصنوعة من 20% مواد معاد تدويرها بعد الاستهلاك (أجزاء بلاستيكية). **الفوائد:** • مواد خام طبيعية المنشأ (نباتية) تصل إلى 75%. • تركيبة نباتية. • مواد خام من مصادر عضوية تصل إلى 80%. • ألوان رائعة فائقة اللامعان. • فرشاة نباتية عالية الجودة. • اختبارات خالية من الحيوانات. • طويلة الأمد.

## GREEN LAST&CARE BASE COAT

**EN** GR Green Last&Care Base Coat is vegan and natural origin (plant based) base coat formula for a flawless finish. Smooths nail surface, blurs flaws for an easier and more uniform color application, helps to prolong the wear time. Base coat formula contains no-animal derived ingredients, with 79% Natural origin (sugarcane & cassava & cotton & corn) and 87% Bio-sourced ingredients. **How to use:** Use as a base coat in a 3-step system for a top quality green manicure: • Coat the nails with 1 coat of Green Last&Care Base Coat . • Follow up with 2 coats of Green Last&Care Nail Color in the desired shades. • Finish with 1 coat of Green Last&Care Top Coat.

**TR** GR Green Last&Care Base Coat; vegan ve doğal kaynaklı (bitki bazlı) ham maddelerden oluşan formülü ile GR Green Last&Care Nail Color ojenin altına uygulanır. Tırnak yüzeyini korur, pürüzsüzleştirir ve ojenin uzun süre dayanıklı olmasını sağlar. Base coat formülü, %79 doğal (şeker kamışı&kasava&pamuk&mısır) ve %87 biyolojik kaynaklı bileşenler içerir. Hayvansal kökenli maddeler içermez. **Kullanımı:** Kusursuz bir green oje uygulaması için 3 aşamalı sistemin ilk adımıdır: • 1 kat Green Last&Care Base Coat uygulayın. • 2 kat Green Last&Care Nail Color uygulayın. • 1 kat Green Last&Care Top Coat uygulayın.

*Naturally good for nails*



# GREEN LAST&CARE BASE COAT *Prolong the wear time*

**RU** Основа для лака для ногтей GR Green Last&Care - это веганская и натуральная (чистая растительная) формула основы лака для ногтей, обеспечивающая безупречный эффект. Разглаживает поверхность ногтей для более легкого и однородного нанесения цвета, уменьшает видимость дефектов и помогает увеличить стойкость. Формула основы лака для ногтей содержит ингредиенты неживотного происхождения, на 79% из натуральных источников (сахарный тростник, маниока, хлопок и кукуруза) и на 87% из органических ингредиентов. **Применение:** Используйте в качестве основы для лака в 3-ступенчатой системе для создания экологически чистого маникюра наилучшего качества: • Покройте ногти 1 слоем экологичной основы для лака. • Продолжайте наносить 2-й слой экологичного лака желаемых тонов. • Завершите нанесение 1 слоем натурального покрытия.

**BG** GR Green Last&Care Nail Polish Base e vegan lak za nokti s čista rastitelna bazova formula za za bezuprечен ефект. Изглажда повърхността на ноктите за по-лесно и по-хомогенно нанасяне на цвета, намалява появата на несъвършенства и спомага за увеличаване на трайността. Основната формула на лака за нокти съдържа съставки, които не са от животински произход, със 79% естествени източници (захарна тръстика, маниока, памук и царевица) и 87% съставки от органичен източник. **Начин на употреба:** Използвайте като основа за лак за нокти в 3-степенната система за най-качествен екологичен маникюр: • Покрийте ноктите с 1 слой лак за нокти с екологична основа. • Продължете да нанасяте с 2 слоя екологичен лак за нокти в желаните тонове. • Завершете приложението с 1 слой с природосъобразното покритие.

**PL** Baza do paznokci charakteryzująca się wegańską formułą, ze składnikami naturalnego pochodzenia (na bazie roślin), zapewniająca doskonały efekt. Wygładza powierzchnię paznokcia, zakrywa niedoskonałości, ułatwia aplikację lakieru oraz przedłuża jego trwałość. Formuła produktu nie zawiera składników pochodzenia zwierzęcego. Posiada 79% składników pochodzenia naturalnego (trzcina cukrowa, maniok, bawełna i kukurydza) oraz 87% składników pochodzenia BIO. **SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:** Aby uzyskać najlepszy efekt manicure, stosuj bazę zgodnie z poniższymi wskazówkami: • Pokryj paznokcie 1 warstwą bazy do paznokci z serii Green. • Kontynuuj aplikację 2 warstwami lakieru do paznokci z serii Green w wybranym kolorze. • Zakończ aplikację 1 warstwą utwardzacza z serii Green.

**SR** GR Green Last&Care je baza za lak veganske i prirodne formule (na bazi čistog bilja) koji daje besprekoran finiš. Zaglađuje površinu nokta kako bi se boja lakše i homogenije nanela, umanjuje nesavršenosti i povećava postojanost. Formula ne sadrži sastojke životinjskog porekla, već sastojke do 79% prirodnog porekla (šućerna trska, manioka, pamuk, kukuruz) i 87% organskog porekla. **Kako se koristi:** Koristite kao podlogu za lak u sistemu od 3 koraka za najbolji ekološki manikir: • Premažite nokte jednim slojem ekološke baze za lak. • Nanesite dva sloja ekološkog laka za nokte u željenim nijansama. • Završite jednim slojem završnog premaza.

**EL** Βάση νυχιών Vegan GR GREEN Last&Care με φόρμουλα φυσικής προέλευσης (καθαρής φυτικής βάσης) για αψεγάδιαστο αποτέλεσμα. Λειαίνει την επιφάνεια του νυχιού και μειώνει τις ατελειες για πιο εύκολη και ομοιόμορφη εφαρμογή, ενώ συμβάλλει στην αύξηση της διάρκειας. Η φόρμουλα του περιέχει συστατικά μη ζωικής προέλευσης με 79% συστατικά φυσικής προέλευσης (ζαχαροκάλαμο, κασάβα, βαμβάκι & καλαμπόκι) και 87% συστατικά βιολογικής προέλευσης. **Οδηγίες χρήσης:** Χρησιμοποιήστε τη βάση ακολουθώντας τα παρακάτω 3 βήματα για να πετύχετε τη μέγιστη ποιότητα οικολογικού μανικιούρ: • Περάστε τα νύχια με 1 στρώση βάση νυχιών GREEN Last&Care. • Συνεχίστε την εφαρμογή με 2 στρώσεις βερνίκι νυχιών GREEN Last&Care στους επιθυμητούς τόνους. • Ολοκληρώστε την εφαρμογή με 1 στρώση GREEN Top Coat.

**ES** La base de esmalte de uñas GR Green Last&Care es una fórmula de base de esmalte de uñas vegana y de origen natural (a base de plantas limpias) a fin de tener un efecto impecable. Alisa la superficie de la uña para que la aplicación del color sea más fácil y homogénea, disminuye la aparición de imperfecciones y ayuda a aumentar la durabilidad. La fórmula de la base del esmalte de uñas contiene ingredientes no derivados de animales con un 79% de origen natural (caña de azúcar y yuca y algodón y maíz) y un 87% de origen ecológico. **Utilización:** Utilízalo como base de esmalte en el sistema de 3 pasos para una manicura ecológica de máxima calidad: • Cubrir las uñas con 1 capa de base de esmalte ecológico. • Continuar con 2 capas de esmalte ecológico en los tonos deseados. • Complete la aplicación con 1 capa de acabado respetuoso con la naturaleza.

**FR** GR Green Last&Care Base de vernis à ongles est une formule de base de vernis à ongles végétalienne et d'origine naturelle (à base de plantes propres) pour un effet impeccable. Pour une application plus facile et plus homogène en couleur, il lisse la surface de l'ongle, réduit l'apparence des imperfections et aide à augmenter la permanence. La formule de base de vernis à ongles contient des ingrédients d'origine non animale avec 79% d'ingrédients d'origine naturelle (canne à sucre, manioc, coton et maïs) et 87% d'ingrédients d'origine biologique. **Mode d'emploi:** Pour une manucure écologique de la meilleure qualité, utiliser comme base de vernis à ongles dans le système en 3 étapes: • Couvrir les ongles avec 1 couche de base de vernis à ongles écologique. • Continuer à appliquer 2 couches de vernis à ongles écologiques dans les tons souhaités. • Compléter l'application avec 1 couche de finition écologique.

**AR** هو أساس طلاء أظافر ذو تركيبة نباتية وطبيعية (ذو أساس نباتي نقي) للحصول على تأثير خالي من العيوب. ينعم سطح الظفر لتطبيق أسهل ذو لون متجانس أكثر ويقلل من ظهور العيوب ويساعد على زيادة ثبات اللون. تحتوي تركيبة أساس طلاء الأظافر على مكونات طبيعية المنشأ بنسبة 79% (قصب السكر، الكسافا، القطن والذرة) ومكونات من أصل عضوي بنسبة 87% غير مشتقة من الحيوانات. **الاستخدام:** استخدمه كأساس لطلاء الأظافر في نظام مكون من 3 خطوات للحصول على أفضل مانيكير صديق للبيئة: • قم بتغطية الأظافر بطبقة واحدة من أساس طلاء الأظافر الصديقة للبيئة. • استمر في تطبيق طبقتين من طلاء الأظافر الصديق للبيئة بالألوان المطلوبة. • أكمل التطبيق بطبقة واحدة من منتج الطبقة النهائية الصديق للبيئة.



## GREEN LAST&CARE TOP COAT

# Protecting & Shining

**EN** GR Green Last&Care Top Coat is vegan and natural origin (plant based) top coat formula. Creates a very hard finish in an extremely short time against chipping, ensures high shine finish and lasting color protection. Top coat formula contains no-animal derived ingredients with 78% Natural origin (cassava&corn) and 86% Bio-sourced ingredients. **How to use:** Use as a protecting and shining top coat in a 3-step system for a top quality green manicure: • Coat the nails with 1 coat of Green Last&Care Base Coat. • Follow up with 2 coats of Green Last&Care Nail Color in the desired shades. • Finish with 1 coat of Green Last&Care Top Coat for a high shine finish.

**TR** GR Green Last&Care Top Coat, vegan ve doğal kaynaklı (bitki bazlı) ham maddelerden oluşan formülü ile GR Green Last&Care Nail Color ojenin üstüne uygulanır. Yoğun parlaklık ve renk koruması sağlayarak ojenin dayanıklılık süresini artırır. Top coat formülü, %78 doğal (kasava&mısır) ve %86 biyolojik kaynaklı bileşenler içerir. Hayvansal kökenli maddeler içermez. **Kullanımı:** Kusursuz bir green oje uygulaması için 3 aşamalı sistemin son katıdır. Ojenin dayanıklılığını artırır ve parlaklık verir: • 1 kat Green Last&Care Base Coat uygulayın. • 2 kat Green Last&Care Nail Color uygulayın. • Ultra parlaklık için 1 kat Green Last&Care Top Coat uygulayın.

**RU** Натуральное Last&Care-покрытие GR-веганская формула верхнего покрытия натурального происхождения (на растительной основе). За очень короткое время образует твердую поверхность, устойчивую к растрескиванию, обеспечивает интенсивный блеск и длительную защиту цвета. Формула верхнего покрытия содержит ингредиенты на 78% натурального происхождения (маниока и кукуруза) и на 86% органического происхождения, а также ингредиенты неживотного происхождения. **Применение:** Используйте в качестве защитного верхнего покрытия и для блеска в 3-х ступенчатой системе для качественного экологичного маникюра: • Покройте ногти 1 слоем экологически чистой основы для лака. • Продолжайте наносить 2-й слой экологически чистого лака желаемых тонов. • Завершите нанесение 1 слоем экологически чистого натурального покрытия для эффекта блеска.

**BG** GR Nature Friendly Last&Care Topcoat топ лак с веган формула на базата на съставки от естествен произход на 86% растителна основа (маниока и царевица), от която 78% с органичен произход. Осигурява пътен финиш за кратко време срещу напукване, екстремен блясък и дълготрайно запазване на цвета. **Начин на употреба:** За постигане на качествен маникюр, следвайте 3 стъпки: • Нанесете един слой база за нокти. • Нанесете 2 слоя от желания цвят. • Завършете нанасянето с 1 слой топ лак за силен ефект на блясък.

**PL** Utwardzacz do paznokci charakteryzujący się wegańską formułą, ze składnikami naturalnego pochodzenia (na bazie roślin), który w bardzo krótkim czasie zabezpiecza płytkę paznokcia przed pęknięciami, zapewniając wysoki połysk i trwałą ochronę koloru. Formuła produktu nie zawiera składników pochodzenia zwierzęcego. Posiada 78% składników pochodzenia naturalnego (maniok i kukurydza) oraz 86% składników pochodzenia BIO. **SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:** Stosuj jako preparat ochronny i nabłyszczający zgodnie z poniższymi wskazówkami, aby uzyskać najlepszy efekt manicure: • Pokryj paznokcie 1 warstwą bazy do paznokci z serii Green. • Kontynuuj aplikację 2 warstwami lakieru do paznokci z serii Green w wybranym kolorze. • Zakończ aplikację 1 warstwą utwardzacza z serii Green, aby uzyskać połyskujące wykończenie.

**SR** GR Green Last&Care je završni premaz sa ekološkom veganskom formulom, na bazi čistog bilja. Izuzetno brzo stvara veoma čvrst završni sloj koji je otporan na pucanje i pruža visok sjaj i trajnu zaštitu boje. Formula ne sadrži sastojke životinjskog porekla, već sastojke do 78% prirodnog porekla (maniokoka i kukuruz) i 86% organskog porekla. **Kako se koristi:** Koristite kao zaštitni završni premaz za sjaj u sistemu od 3 koraka za najbolji ekološki manikir: • Premazite nokte jednim slojem ekološke baze za lak. • Nanesite dva sloja ekološkog laka za nokte u željenim nijansama. • Završite jednim slojem završnog premaza za efekat visokog sjaja.

**EL** Vegan GR GREEN Top Coat φυσικής προέλευσης (φυτικής βάσης). Δημιουργεί μια πολύ σκληρή επιφάνεια σε πολύ σύντομο χρονικό διάστημα, ανθεκτική στο ράγισμα που εξασφαλίζει τελείωμα υψηλής λάμψης και αποτέλεσμα που διαρκεί. Η φόρμουλα του περιέχει συστατικά μη ζωικής προέλευσης με 78% φυσικής προέλευσης (κασάβα & καλαμπόκι) και 86% βιολογικής προέλευσης. **Οδηγίες χρήσης:** Χρησιμοποιήστε το top coat για προστασία και λάμψη ακολουθώντας τα παρακάτω 3 βήματα για να πετύχετε τη μέγιστη ποιότητα οικολογικού manicure: • Περάστε τα νύχια με 1 στρώση βάση νυχιών GREEN Last&Care. • Συνεχίστε την εφαρμογή με 2 στρώσεις βερνίκι νυχιών GREEN Last&Care στους επιθυμητούς τόνους. • Ολοκληρώστε την εφαρμογή με 1 στρώση GREEN Top Coat για έντονη λάμψη.

**ES** GR Capa Last&Care ecológica es una fórmula de acabado vegana y de origen natural (a base de plantas limpias). Crea una superficie muy dura y resistente al agrietamiento en muy poco tiempo y proporciona un alto brillo y una protección permanente del color. La fórmula del 'top-coat' contiene un 78% de ingredientes de origen natural (yuca y maíz) y un 86% de ingredientes de origen orgánico y no derivados de animales. **Uso:** Utilizar como capa superior protectora y pulidora en un sistema de 3 pasos para una manicura ecológica de máxima calidad: • Cubrir las uñas con 1 capa de base de esmalte ecológico. • Continuar con 2 capas de esmalte ecológico en los tonos deseados. • A fin de obtener un efecto de alto brillo, complete la aplicación con 1 capa de 'topcoat' ecológico.



## GREEN LAST&CARE TOP COAT

**FR** GR Couche de finition Last&Care écologique est une formule de couche de finition végétalienne et d'origine naturelle (à base de plantes propres). Elle crée une surface très dure résistante à la fissuration en très peu de temps et offre une haute brillance et une protection permanente des couleurs. La formule de la couche de finition contient des ingrédients à 78% d'origine naturelle (manioc et maïs) et à 86% d'origine biologique, ainsi que des ingrédients d'origine non animale. **Mode d'emploi:** Pour une manucure écologique de la meilleure qualité, utiliser comme couche de finition protectrice et éclaircissante dans le système en 3 étapes:

- Couvrir les ongles avec 1 couche de base de vernis à ongles écologique.
- Continuer à appliquer 2 couches de vernis à ongles écologiques dans les tons souhaités.
- Compléter l'application avec 1 couche de finition écologique pour un effet brillant.

**AR** هو طلاء أظافر الطبقة النهائية للعناية ذو تركيبة نباتية وطبيعية المنشأ (ذو أساس نباتي نقي). يخلق سطحًا شديد الصلابة مقاومًا للتشقق في وقت قصير جدًا ويوفر لمعانًا عاليًا وحماية دائمية الألوان. تحتوي تركيبة منتج الطبقة النهائية على مكونات طبيعية المنشأ غير مشتقة من الحيوانات بنسبة 78% (الكسافا والذرة) ومكونات من أصل عضوي بنسبة 86%. الاستخدام: استخدمه كطبقة نهائية لزيادة الحماية واللمعان لطلاء الأظافر في نظام مكون من 3 خطوات للحصول على أفضل ماتيكير صديق للبيئة: • قم بتغطية الأظافر بطبقة واحدة من أساس طلاء الأظافر الصديقة للبيئة. • استمر في تطبيق طبقتين من طلاء الأظافر الصديق للبيئة بالألوان المطلوبة. • أكمل التطبيق بطبقة واحدة من منتج الطبقة النهائية الصديق للبيئة.

*Maximum shine*



BASE COAT

TOP COAT

GR

GOLDEN ROSE







GOLDEN ROSE

**GREEN**  
LAST&CARE

NAIL COLOR